678861		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800136244268	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	• 09/23/0801036010 **43.75	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 08 SEP 23 AH II: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE AND AHASSEE, FLORID,	
Office Use Only	(x x b) non	

CHRISTOS CARAVIAS c/o ChristosTzanetakos

3120 N. A-1-A Apt. #503-South N. Hutchinson Island, FL 34949-8874 Phone:(772)489-5505 Cell:(772) 332-4287 Email:ATHALFLC@AOL.COM

September 22, 2008

23

AM 11: 04

Π

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the articles of dissolution for my corporation " RIO EQUIPMENT & PARTS, INC., and a check in the amount of \$43.75 covering the filing fee of \$35.00 and a certificate of status of \$8.75

Please forward any questions you might have or any additional documents I must submit to the following mailing address:

CHRIS CARAVIAS 3120 N. A1A Apt. #503- South Ft. Pierce, FL 34949-8874

I can be reached by phone on my cellular: 772-971-6089 Or call my associate Mr. Christos Tzanetakos at:772-489-5505

Thanking you in advance,

Sincerely yours,

Chris Caravias

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Rio Equipmenta Parts, Inc.

SECOND: The filing date of the articles of incorporation was July 17, 1980.

THIRD: None of the corporation's shares have been issued.

FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

FIFTH: Adoption of dissolution:

A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.

SIXTH: The filing of the dissolution is to be September 22, 2008.

Signed this 22nd day of September, 2008

Signature: τo

CHRIS CARAVIAS

President

Title

SECRETARY OF STATE	08 SEP 23 AH 11: 04	FILED
- Şr	- - - - - - - - - - -	